

City of Lauderhill

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Details

File Number: 24R-5631

File ID:24R-5631Type:ResolutionStatus:Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Reference: In Control: City Commission

Meeting

File Created: 05/07/2024

File Name: Final Action:

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 24R-05-79: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AND BROWARD COUNTY FOR THE DISBURSEMENT OF HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM (HOME) FUNDS FOR RETROACTIVE ENCUMBERMENT OF FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 FUNDS; PROVIDING FOR THE DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$118,240.00 FOR THE PURCHASE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM TO QUALIFIED PARTICIPANTS; EXTENDING THE TERM UNTIL JUNE 30, 2024; AMENDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: RES-24R-05-79-Agrmt-HOME 1st Amdt & Enactment Number:

Reinstatement Housing Disbursements FY

20-21.pdf, Draft Reinstatement and First Amendment Lauderhill HOME Purchase Assistance FY 20-21,

RES 21R-02-45 ILA for HOME FY 2021 -

Rehabilitation Program

Contact: Hearing Date:

* Drafter: Arlene W: awalcott@Lauderhill-fl.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 24R-5631

RESOLUTION NO. 24R-05-79: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AND BROWARD COUNTY FOR THE DISBURSEMENT OF HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM (HOME) FUNDS FOR RETROACTIVE ENCUMBERMENT OF FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 FUNDS; PROVIDING FOR THE DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$118,240.00 FOR THE PURCHASE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM TO QUALIFIED PARTICIPANTS; EXTENDING THE TERM UNTIL JUNE 30, 2024; AMENDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

Request Action:

A Resolution is requested from the City Commission to approve the reinstatement and first amendment to Interlocal Agreement between City of Lauderhill and Broward County for HOME Purchase Assistance Program for FY 2020-2021

Need:

Action is needed to obtain commission approval prior to executing the Broward County Home Program FY 2020-2021 Reinstatement and First Amendment Interlocal Agreement for completion of the Purchase Assistance Program.

Summary Explanation/ Background:

The City of Lauderhill and Broward County entered into the original FY 2020-2021 Interlocal Agreement on March 29, 2021 via Resolution No. 21R-02-44 for the purpose of providing residential purchase assistance to eligible recipients. The agreement expired as of September 30, 2022 before all FY 2020-2021 HOME funds were exhausted. The City has requested for a reinstatement and extension of terms of the agreement. Broward County has agreed to reinstate and extend the terms of said agreement through to June 30, 2024. The remaining funds under this agreement have already been designated for a previously approved recipient. This reinstatement will allow for all funds to be exhausted under the agreement and for final closeout report to be provided Broward County.

Attachments:

- Draft Reinstatement and First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement between City of Lauderhill and Broward County for HOME Purchase Assistance Program for FY 2020-2021
- 2. Resolution No. 21R-02-44 for Interlocal Agreement with Broward County for Home Program Funds for Purchase Assistance for FY 2020 2021

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:

No general fund expenditures are required. Funding for program projects undertaken was previously budgeted and expended under Fund No.629.

Estimated Time for Presentation: